
 

Region Hub Lead Contact 

New York City GNYHA Zeynep Sumer King  
zsumer@gnyha.org  
212-258-5315 

Long Island Northwell Mary Mahoney  
mmahone1@northwell.edu 
516-465-2713 or 516-322-5724 

Hudson Valley Westchester Medical Center Josh Ratner 
joshua.ratner@wmchealth.org  
914-493-6290 

Mohawk Mohawk Valley Health System Lisa Volo  
Lvolo@mvhealthsystem.org  
315-360-3976 

Central NY SUNY Upstate Medical Center Dr. Robert Corona  
coronar@upstate.edu 

North Country Champlain Valley Physicians 
Hospital 

Wouter Rietsema  
wrietsema@cvph.org  
518-562-7055 

Capital Region Albany Medical Center Ruth Leslie  
leslier@amc.edu 

Southern Tier United Health Services Robert Schmidt 
robert.schmidt@nyuhs.org 
607-762-2951 or 607-237-1662 

Fingerlakes Region University of Rochester Medical 
Center/Strong Memorial 
Hospital 

Nancy Bennett, 
nancy_bennett@urmc.rochester.edu  
Wendy Parisi, 
wendy_parisi@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Katy Stevenson, 
katy_stevenson@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Mark Cavanaugh, 
mcavanaugh@safety.rochester.edu 
Lisa Nelson, 
lisa_nelson@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Elissa Orlando, 
elissa_orlando@URMC.Rochester.edu 

Western NY Catholic Health System, Buffalo Rebecca J. McCormick-Boyle, BSN, MSHR, 
MHA, FACHE 
rmccormickboyle@chsbuffalo.org 
716-862-2410 
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